
      Nevill Road Junior School 

    Parent Newsletter – 24.6.22 

                                                  

Dear Families, 

It has been overwhelming to see so many families attend this week’s 

parent open afternoons and sports day events. Finally it feels like our 

Nevill Road community is coming together again. Next week we look 

forward to welcoming parents in Year 6 and 3. We are also having an 

open evening on Tuesday 19th July – 3.30pm – 5.30pm, where you will be 

able to visit the children’s current classrooms and also meet their new 

teachers. 

I have started my role as part of the Local Authority KS2 writing 

moderator team and have enjoyed visiting different schools across Stockport. Our writing in Year 6 is 

looking very strong, which is no surprise due to all of the children’s hard work.  

Our Curriculum 

Year 3 have thoroughly enjoyed their visits to Bolton Museum this week to find out 

more about the Ancient Egyptian civilisation. The best way to learn is to see it in 

reality! The museum team could not complement our children enough with their 

good manners and attitude towards their learning. We are 

very proud of them.  

Mrs Humphreys, Hannah and myself came in at the weekend 

to create the set for Mary Poppins. As you will see it looks 

fantastic; our first dress rehearsal on Thursday was a huge 

success. If you would like to purchase a ticket please book through school 

spider or phone the office for more details.  

***COMPETITION TIME!!!*** 

We are looking for new models for our History Timeline. If you would like to enter, please bring your 

models to Mrs Cliff’s office by Friday 22nd July. More details will be available on Google Classroom. 

Staffing News 

I am delighted to share that Miss Gaffney is expecting her first baby in November! Mrs Baird who 

currently teaches across the school, will be covering her maternity leave. I will be finalising class 

teachers for September in the next couple of weeks and this information will be shared very soon. 

Have a lovely weekend. 

 Kind regards 

 Mrs Cliff 

Together Everyone Achieves More 



Diary Dates – Summer 2 

 

Monday 27th June - Y6 Millie’s Trust First Aid Training – 6B 

Monday 27th June – Mary Poppins 2.00pm – 3.00pm (Performance Club) 

Tuesday 28th June – Y6 Parent open afternoon 2.30pm  

Wednesday 29th June – Y3 Parent open afternoon 2.30pm  

                                        - Mary Poppins 6.00pm – 7.00pm (Performance Club) 

Thursday, 30th June – Y6 Millies Trust First Aid Training, 6H & 6C 

Friday 1st July – Wrong Trousers Day – children may wear colourful trousers and bring in a £1 to 

support the charity.  

Thursday, 7th July – Y6 High School Transition Day 

Friday, 8th July – Non-Uniform – Summer Fair Gift Donations 

Monday 11th July – Wednesday 13th July – Y6 Conway Residential 

Monday 11th July am / Tuesday 12th July pm – Y2 Transition sessions 

Wednesday 13th July – Y2 Parent information session / meet the teacher - 5pm 

Friday, 15th July – Non Uniform – Summer Fair - Bring a Bottle 

Saturday, 16th July – 1.00pm Summer Fair 

Tuesday 19th July – Open Evening 3.30pm – 5.30pm (meet new teachers) 

Wednesday 20th July – Y2/3 Transition disco (Junior School) 5.00pm – 6.30pm 

Tuesday 19th July / Thursday 21st July – Y3, Y4, Y5 Transition afternoon / morning. 

Thursday 21st July – Year 6 Show 2.00pm & 6.00pm 

Monday 25th July / Tuesday 26th July – Y3, Y4, Y5 SEND review meetings 

Tuesday 26th July – Year 6 Party 6.00pm – 7.30pm 

Wednesday 27th July – Y6 Leavers Assembly (2.30pm) / End of Term 

 

 


